ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Ple	ase mark one:	ll Request	or	■ Resolution	n Request	Date of Request: April 15, 2019	
1.	Type of Request:						
		☐ Intercers	ummantal	A greenment (IC A	A) Dogonia	og/Toyt Amondmont	
	Contract/Grant Agreement	_			_		
	Dedication/Vacation	Appropria	ation/Sup _]	plemental		Change	
\boxtimes	Other: Purchase Order						
	acceptance, contract execution Approves a Purchase Ord	Intergovernmental Agreement (IGA) Rezoning/Text Amendment Appropriation/Supplemental DRMC Change					
					reseller) for an	inual installment 3 of 3 for our existing	
	Requesting Agency: Technology Contact Person:	ology Services					
Contact person with knowledge of proposed							
ordinance/resolution Name: Sonya Martin Email: Sonya.Martin@denvergov.org							
Е	mail: Sonya.Martin@denvergo	v.org		Email: Sor	Email: Sonya.Martin@denvergov.org		
5.	This is a request for payment to Insight Public Sector (which serves as Microsoft's reseller) for annual installment 3 of 3 for our existing Microsoft Enterprise Agreement covering the period March 1, 2019 – February 28, 2020. The Enterprise Agreement provides the continued use of software licenses such as Office 365 (Microsoft Word, Outlook, Excel, etc., as well as patches, enhancements, and new releases for the products covered in this agreement.						
	The funds are coming from G						
6.	City Attorney assigned to the	nis request (if ap	oplicable)	: N/A - Purchase	Order via Purcl	hasing	
7.	City Council District: N/A - Citywide						
8.	**For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying Key Contract Terms worksheet**						
			Key	Contract Terr	ns		
Ty	pe of Contract: (e.g. Profession	onal Services > S	\$500K; IC	GA/Grant Agreer	nent, Sale or L	ease of Real Property):	
	Purchase Order exceeding	g \$500,000					
Ve	ndor/Contractor Name: Insig	ght Public Sector	r				
Co	ntract control number: PO-0)0063465					
		To be	completed	by Mayor's Legis	slative Team:		
Re	Resolution/Bill Number: RR19 0391				Date Entered:		

Revised 03/02/18

Location: N/A Citywide								
Is this a new contract? ⊠ Yes □ No Is this an Amendment? □ Yes ⊠ No If yes, how many?								
Contract Term/Duration (for amended contracts, include <u>existing</u> term dates and <u>amended</u> dates):								
Contract Term: March 1, 2019 - February 28, 2020 Duration: 1 year								
Contract Amount (indicate existing amount, amended amount and new contract total):								
	Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount					
	(A)	(B)	(A+B)					
	\$2,950,428.59	N/A	\$2,950,428.59					
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date					
	1 year	N/A	February 28, 2020					
Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? ☑ Yes ☐ No Source of funds: 3071100 Technology Services Operations - Asset Management Is this contract subject to: ☐ W/MBE ☐ DBE ☐ SBE ☐ XO101 ☐ ACDBE ☒ N/A WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts): N/A								
Who are the subcontractors to this contract? N/A								
	To be	completed by Mayor's Legislative T	_{Peam} .					

Date Entered:

Resolution/Bill Number: RR19 0391